
 

NOTE: This is a SAMPLE syllabus/itinerary and may not be the most up-to-date 

version. Please contact the faculty leader of this course for more recent information. 

GBE790 2019 
Decision Making in a Cultural Context 

Short Term Program to Scotland 
    
Friday, March 8  

Travel from Boston to Aberdeen, Scotland 
 
Saturday, March 9 

Saturday, arrive Aberdeen 
Bus to The Ship Inn, Shorehead, Stonehaven 
Dunnotar Castle 
Group Dinner 

 
Sunday, March 10 

9am Leave hotel 
Local Sites 
Edzell Hotel for lunch and whisky tasting 
4pm Arrive The Burn 
6pm Dinner 
Relaxing Social evening at The Burn 

 
Monday, March 11  
 8am Breakfast 
 The Burn Management presentations 
 Lunch at The Burn 
 Afternoon grounds tour with Warren 
 4pm Visit Isabella’s preserves 
 6pm Traditional Scottish dinner 
 7pm Whisky tasting presentation 
 
Tuesday, March 12 
 8am Breakfast 
 Morning workday 
 1pm Bag lunches 
 Afternoon Arbroath 
 
Wednesday, March 13 
 8am Breakfast 
 St. Andrews 
 
Thursday, March 14 
 8am Breakfast 
 GE Oil & Gas visit 
 Lunch at The Burn 
 Presentations 
 Dinner 
 Ceilidh 
 
Friday March 15  

 8am Breakfast, 9 am leave The Burn 
 Travel to Edinburgh 
 Free time to visit Edinburg Castle 



 
 Group dinner Friday night 
 
Saturday March 16 
  Free day and evening Saturday 
 
Sunday March 17   
Return home Sunday afternoon 


